liabilities at the date of the consolidated financial statements and (2) the
reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting periods. Actual
results could differ from those estimates.

   5

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET OF AMKOR
   JUNE 30, 2000

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   FOR OUR
   AMKOR   INVESTMENT   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   IN ASI   AS ADJUSTED
   -------------   -------------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   136,274   $   $   136,274
   Accounts receivable--
   Trade, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $2,443   264,799   264,799
   Due from affiliates .....   2,778   2,778
   Other .....   6,986   6,986
   Inventories .....   93,327   93,327
   Other current assets .....   23,684   23,684
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets .....   527,848   527,848
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Property, plant and equipment, net .....   1,428,187   1,428,187
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Investments .....   399,227   120,000   519,227
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Other assets:
   Due from affiliates .....   27,181   27,181
   Goodwill and acquired intangibles .....   767,029   767,029
   Other .....   232,216   (120,000)   112,216
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total other assets .....   1,026,426   (120,000)   906,426
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total assets .....   $ 3,381,688   $   --   $ 3,381,688
   ===========   ===========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Bank overdraft .....   $   28,169   $   $   28,169
   Short-term borrowings and current portion of long-term debt   73,579   73,579

[…]

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF AMKOR
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   FOR ACQUISITION   PRO FORMA
   OF K1, K2 AND   ADJUSTMENTS
   K1, K2   K3 AND OUR   FOR OUR DEBT AND
   AMKOR   AND K3   INVESTMENT IN   EQUITY   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ASI   FINANCING   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Net Revenues   $1,101,847   $ 166,297   $(156,076)(a)   $1,112,068
Cost of revenues - including purchases from ASI   868,675   118,618   (156,076)(a)   827,093
   18,233 (b)
   (22,357)(c)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Gross profit   233,172   47,679   4,124   --   284,975
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------

Operating expenses:
  Selling, general and administrative   89,129   6,447   95,576
  Research and development   8,243   1,752   9,995
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total operating expenses   97,372   8,199   --   --   105,571
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------

   Operating income   135,800   39,480   4,124   --   179,404
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Other (income) expense:
  Interest expense, net   44,857   (7,695)   7,695(d)   26,793(g)   72,982
   1,714(h)
   (382)h)

Foreign currency (gain) loss   2,592   1,961   (1,961)(d)   2,592
Other (income) expense, net   2,038   (2,938)   (1,137)(i)   (2,037)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total other (income) expense   49,487   (8,672)   5,734   26,988   73,537
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------

   Income (loss) before income taxes and equity
   income (loss) of investees   86,313   48,152   (1,610)   (26,988)   105,867
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   (15,186)   (12,685)   12,685 (f)   244 (e)   (14,942)
Equity in income (loss) of investees   (3,035)   --   (13,543)(j)   (16,578)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Net income   $   68,092   $  35,467   $  (2,468)   $ (26,744)   $   74,347
   ==========   =========   =========   =========   ==========

Basic net income per common share   $   0.49   $   0.49
   ==========   ==========
Diluted net income per common share   $   0.47   $   0.47
   ==========   ==========

[…]

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of ASI appearing
below is based on financial statements prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP.
These principles require the extensive use of estimates and assumptions that
affect: (1) the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of
contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the consolidated financial
statements and (2) the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the
reporting periods. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

   10

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF ASI
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000

   ASI   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Historical   Adjustments   As Adjusted
   -------------   -------------   -------------
   (In thousands except share and per share data)

INCOME STATEMENT DATA:
Sales   $   157,596   $   $   157,596

Cost of sales   128,332   128,332
   -------------   -------------   -------------

Gross profit   29,264   --   29,264

   -------------   -------------   -------------
Operating expenses

   Research and development   42   42
   Selling and administrative expenses   12,567   12,567
   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total operating expenses   12,609   --   12,609
   -------------   -------------   -------------

Operating income (loss)   16,655   --   16,655
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Other (income) expense

   Interest income   (8,727)   (8,727)
   Interest expense   55,769   (38,028)(a)   17,741
   Foreign currency (gains) loss   17,506   (15,071)(b)   2,435
   Loss(Gain) from disposal of investments   5,818   5,818
   Other, net   (11,010)   (11,010)
   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total other (income) expense   59,356   (53,099)   6,257
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations
   before income taxes, equity in loss of
   affiliates and minority interest   (42,701)   53,099   10,398
Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliates   (501)   --   (501)
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations
   before income taxes   (43,202)   53,099   9,897
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (23,948)   16,354(c)   (7,594)
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Income(loss) from continuing operations   $   (19,254)   $   36,745   $   17,491
   =============   =============   =============
PER SHARE DATA:
 Basic income (loss) from continuing
 operations per common share   $   (0.28)   $   0.15
   =============   =============   =============
Diluted income (loss) from continuing
 operations per common share   $   (0.28)   $   0.15
   =============   =============   =============
Shares used in computing basic
 net income (loss) per common share   69,830,190   41,823,308(d)   111,653,498
   =============   =============   =============
Shares used in computing diluted
 net income (loss) per common share   72,310,701   41,823,308   114,134,009
   =============   =============   =============

   11

(a) Represents the elimination of interest expense related to debt which was
   assumed to be paid off and the conversion of debt to equity as follows:

   - Conversion of debt to equity by ASI's creditor banks   $   132,000
   - Portion of equity investment by Amkor to be used to repay debt   309,000
   - Net cash proceeds from the sale of K1, K3 and K3
   available for debt payment   654,456